FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102571214 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.6.03 Name: Seagate Technology LLC Anthony Joseph Aiello Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 920 Disc Drive, Building 15 \_\_ Merger X Assignment \_\_ Change of Name \_\_ Security Agreement State: California City: Scotts Valley \_\_ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes X No Execution Date: September 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2, 2002 (Date of Filing) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/263,403 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:\_ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 James A. Sheridan Name: Enclosed Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0782 Please debit underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above Street Address: 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250 deposit account. Our Order No. STL 3137 City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94306 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents

Signature

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

0/00/2003 ECBSPER 00000093 200782 - 10263403

1 FC:8021 40.00 M

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0608

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: STL 3137 Seagate Docket No.: STL 3137

WHER entitled	EAS, I, Anthony Joseph Aiello of 521 Endno Drive, A I SINGLE THRUST BEARING FLUID DYNAMIC BEAI	Aptos, CA 95003 USA, am the inventor of an invention RING MOTOR that is the subject matter of:	
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is id Office by Application No.	entifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark;	
X	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable i Application No. <u>10/263,403</u> filed on <u>October 2, 2002;</u>		
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pur Identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by A	suant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is pplication No filed on	
of Dela USA, (	ware and the United States of America, and having o	pany organized and existing under the laws of the State ffices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 le and Interest In and to the invention, the applications, gal proteotion;	
acknovinventica applica substituto the lof the	viedged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and a on, the above-identified applicatione, all provisional tions claim priority, corresponding domestic and forel ute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, i etters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any app	on, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ssigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the applications from which any of the above-Identified ign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related clicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal	
numbe designa countri	rs when accertained. I further authorize the Assignee ate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protec	ert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly tion, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign in the above identified international application and any	
whatso addition Assigna succes making invention	ever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors nat consideration, but at the expense of the Assigne- se or its legal representatives such additional writin sors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforce	have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act or administrators, will at any time upon request. Without e, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to go and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in ling the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the providing testimony in any related interference, litigation	
•		ANTHONY JOSEPH APPLLO (Inventor)	
Subscr 29	ibed and sworn to before me at <u>lcatta Vall</u> day of <u>lept.</u> , 2003.	,	
(SEAL)	DARLENE HORNER Commission # 1398972 Notary Public - California § Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Feb 8, 2007	Darline Horner Notary Public	
U.S. /	Assignment Seagate Technology LLC -1-	r Rev. January 10, 2001	
		TOTAL P. C	<b>26</b>
Decei	ved 00_20_2002 18:02	To-Moser. Patterson & S. Page 006	

PATENT REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0609